

City of El Segundo Recreation & Parks Commission Regular MEETING AGENDA

City Council Chambers 350 Main Street El Segundo, CA 90245

The Recreation and Parks Commission can only take action upon items that have been properly posted and listed on the Agenda. Any writings or documents given to a majority of the Commission regarding any matter on this agenda that the City received after issuing the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Recreation and Parks Department office during normal business hours. Additional copies will be available at the Commission meeting.

Members of the public may place items on the Agenda by submitting a Written Request to the Recreation and Parks Director at least ten (10) days before the meeting of the Recreation and Parks Commission (by 2:00 p.m. Monday, the week prior to the meeting). The request must include a brief general description of the business to be transacted or discussed at the meeting.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at 310 524-2305. Notification 48 hours before the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

REGULAR MEETING OF THE RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION Wednesday, April 15, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

The April 15, 2020 Regular meeting of the Recreation & Parks Commission is cancelled.

Posted: 04-09-2020 Time: 12:00 pm By: Jackie Day